I hereby confirm that I duly surrendered the said imprest and have provided the requisite 

email correspondence evidencing such surrender. These documents clearly substantiate 

that the imprest was fully accounted for, and accordingly, the County Government is 

indebted to me in the sum of Kshs. 41,200 (forty one thousand two hundred) as 

reimbursement.  

3. Besides, the demand for surrender or accounting nearly seven (7) years subsequent to the 

date of issuance is not only perplexing but also raises serious procedural and legal concerns, 

including potential non-compliance with statutory limitation periods and principles of